
Pitt.-Greensburg  -vs- Albion 
3/8/2026 at Auburndale, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brandon Lipson ()
Loss: Calvin Bernard ()
HBP: Matt Mazzara, Brandon Lipson
PB: None
 
Start: 5:15 PM   Time: 4:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pitt.-Greensburg 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 4 11 12 2
Albion 0 1 2 5 0 0 0 4 X 12 11 0

Pitt.-Greensburg 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Aftanas ss 5 1 2 2 1 1 2
Colby Rearick cf 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Tommy Smith 3b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Colin Solinski 1b 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
    Ethan Steinmetz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Preston lf 5 0 1 0 0 4 2
Adrian Pagan Cruz c 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
    Kaden Faychak pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Judy dh 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
Hunter Gideons 2b 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
Neo Miller rf 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Calvin Bernard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Mazzara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 12 10 8 11 7

2B: Ben Aftanas (1); Colby Rearick (1)
3B: Tommy Smith (1)
HR: Adrian Pagan Cruz (1)
SH: Colby Rearick (1)
SF: Tommy Smith (1)
CS: Josh Preston (1)
HBP: Colby Rearick (1); Tommy Smith (1)
E: Ben Aftanas (1); Josh Preston (1)

Albion 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Schuster cf 4 3 2 0 1 1 1
Max Holser 3b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Gavin White dh/1b 4 3 2 2 0 1 0
Carter Stahl c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Tyler Murphy 1b/p 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Logan DeVos lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jack Laporte rf 3 0 0 1 1 3 0
Drew Ribble ss 3 1 1 1 2 0 2
Jonjay Arreazola 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Zak Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Renner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Lipson eh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 12 11 8 5 7 8

2B: Evan Schuster (1); Max Holser (1); Gavin White (2)
HR: Max Holser (1)
SF: Jack Laporte (1)
SB: Max Holser (1); Gavin White (1); Tyler Murphy (1)
CS: Jack Laporte (1)
HBP: Gavin White (1); Carter Stahl (1)
DP: 1

Pitt.-Greensburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Calvin Bernard (L, ) 3.2 8 8 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 20 22 5 4 80
Matt Mazzara 4.1 3 4 4 3 5 2 0 2 0 16 22 6 1 88
Totals 11 12 9 5 7 4 0 2 0 36 44 11 5 168

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zak Kelly 3.0 4 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 10 15 4 3 54
Jack Renner 0.1 1 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 27
Brandon Lipson (W, ) 5.1 7 5 5 2 8 0 0 2 0 21 25 2 4 88
Tyler Murphy 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 12 11 11 8 11 2 0 2 0 34 46 6 7 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 1st PIT ALB
Ben Aftanas flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Colby Rearick doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Colby Rearick advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Tommy Smith flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBFFFFFB); Colby Rearick scored. 1 0
Colin Solinski singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Josh Preston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0

Albion - Bottom of 1st PIT ALB
Evan Schuster popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Max Holser grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 1 0
Gavin White grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBFB). 1 0

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 2nd PIT ALB
Adrian Pagan Cruz lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Lucas Judy flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Hunter Gideons walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Neo Miller grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Albion - Bottom of 2nd PIT ALB
Carter Stahl grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Tyler Murphy reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Logan DeVos singled to center field (0-1 S); Tyler Murphy advanced to second. 1 0
Jack Laporte struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBFS). 1 0
Drew Ribble singled to third base, RBI (1-2 BFF); Logan DeVos advanced to third; Tyler Murphy scored,
unearned. 1 1
Jonjay Arreazola fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 1 1

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 3rd PIT ALB
Ben Aftanas walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Colby Rearick grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ben Aftanas advanced to second. 1 1
Tommy Smith tripled to left field, RBI (0-0); Ben Aftanas scored. 2 1
Colin Solinski grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-1 BS); Tommy Smith scored. 3 1
Josh Preston singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 3 1
Josh Preston out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1

Albion - Bottom of 3rd PIT ALB
Evan Schuster doubled to center field (1-0 B). 3 1
Max Holser flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 1
Gavin White doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Evan Schuster scored. 3 2
Carter Stahl grounded out to ss (1-2 FFBFF); Gavin White advanced to third. 3 2
Tyler Murphy singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KSFF); Gavin White scored. 3 3
Logan DeVos fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 3 3

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 4th PIT ALB
Adrian Pagan Cruz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Jack Renner to p for Zak Kelly. 3 3
Lucas Judy walked (3-0 BBBB); Adrian Pagan Cruz advanced to second. 3 3
Hunter Gideons walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Lucas Judy advanced to second; Adrian Pagan Cruz advanced to
third. 3 3
Hunter Gideons advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lucas Judy advanced to third on a wild pitch; Adrian
Pagan Cruz scored on a wild pitch. 4 3



Neo Miller struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 4 3
Ben Aftanas doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Hunter Gideons scored; Lucas Judy scored. 6 3
Colby Rearick walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 6 3
Brandon Lipson to p for Jack Renner. 6 3
Tommy Smith hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Colby Rearick advanced to second; Ben Aftanas advanced to third. 6 3
Colin Solinski grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Tommy Smith out on the play. 6 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Albion - Bottom of 4th PIT ALB
Jack Laporte struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBS). 6 3
Drew Ribble walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 6 3
Jonjay Arreazola singled to left field (1-2 BKF); Drew Ribble advanced to second. 6 3
Evan Schuster singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second; Drew Ribble advanced to
third. 6 3
Evan Schuster advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jonjay Arreazola advanced to third on a wild pitch; Drew
Ribble scored on a wild pitch. 6 4
Max Holser lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 6 4
Evan Schuster advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jonjay Arreazola scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
Gavin White doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Evan Schuster scored. 6 6
Carter Stahl walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 6
Matt Mazzara to p for Calvin Bernard. 6 6
Carter Stahl advanced to second on a wild pitch; Gavin White advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Tyler Murphy reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-2 SBBS); Carter Stahl scored,
unearned; Gavin White scored, unearned. 6 8
Tyler Murphy stole third. 6 8
Logan DeVos flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 6 8

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 5th PIT ALB
Josh Preston struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 8
Adrian Pagan Cruz struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 6 8
Lucas Judy grounded out to 2b (0-2 SS). 6 8

Albion - Bottom of 5th PIT ALB
Jack Laporte walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 8
Jack Laporte out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 8
Drew Ribble walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 8
Drew Ribble advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 8
Jonjay Arreazola flied out to rf (3-2 FBBFB). 6 8
Evan Schuster struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 6 8

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 6th PIT ALB
Hunter Gideons struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 6 8
Neo Miller struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 6 8
Ben Aftanas lined out to rf (0-0). 6 8

Albion - Bottom of 6th PIT ALB
Max Holser doubled to left field (0-1 S). 6 8
Gavin White struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 6 8
Max Holser stole third. 6 8
Carter Stahl struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 6 8
Tyler Murphy popped up to c (0-0). 6 8

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 7th PIT ALB
Colby Rearick struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK). 6 8
Tommy Smith walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 8
Colin Solinski struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 8



Josh Preston struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 6 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albion - Bottom of 7th PIT ALB
Logan DeVos flied out to rf (0-1 S). 6 8
Jack Laporte struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 6 8
Drew Ribble grounded out to ss (2-2 FBFB). 6 8

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 8th PIT ALB
Adrian Pagan Cruz homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KKFBBBF). 7 8
Lucas Judy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 8
Hunter Gideons reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lucas Judy out at second p to ss. 7 8
Neo Miller lined out to rf (0-1 K). 7 8
Ben Aftanas singled to center field (0-2 KS); Hunter Gideons out at second cf to 3b. 7 8

Albion - Bottom of 8th PIT ALB
Jonjay Arreazola singled to center field (1-1 BK). 7 8
Evan Schuster walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second. 7 8
Max Holser homered to left field, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Evan Schuster scored; Jonjay Arreazola scored. 7 11
Gavin White hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 11
Carter Stahl hit by pitch (3-1 BBBFH); Gavin White advanced to second. 7 11
Gavin White stole third. 7 11
Tyler Murphy reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-1 BBK); Carter Stahl advanced to second. 7 11
Logan DeVos struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 7 11
Jack Laporte flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Gavin White scored. 7 12
Drew Ribble popped up to 2b (1-2 SFB). 7 12

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 9th PIT ALB
Colby Rearick hit by pitch (1-2 SKH). 7 12
Tommy Smith singled to left field (0-0); Colby Rearick advanced to second. 7 12
Colin Solinski singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Tommy Smith advanced to second; Colby Rearick
scored. 8 12
Ethan Steinmetz pinch ran for Colin Solinski. 8 12
Josh Preston struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 8 12
Adrian Pagan Cruz singled to right field (1-1 BK); Ethan Steinmetz advanced to second; Tommy Smith
advanced to third. 8 12
Lucas Judy grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-1 FB); Adrian Pagan Cruz advanced to second; Ethan
Steinmetz advanced to third; Tommy Smith scored. 9 12
Kaden Faychak pinch ran for Adrian Pagan Cruz. 9 12
Hunter Gideons singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KSBB); Kaden Faychak scored; Ethan Steinmetz scored. 11 12
Neo Miller singled to right field (1-2 KKB); Hunter Gideons advanced to second. 11 12
Gavin White to 1b. 11 12
Tyler Murphy to p. 11 12
Brandon Lipson to eh. 11 12
Ben Aftanas struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 11 12

Albion - Bottom of 9th PIT ALB


